Restoration and Environmental Rehabilitation Funds

TFRIC 10 Interim Financial Reporting and Impairment 2014

TIC 15 Operating Leases-Incentives 2014

TIC 27 Evaluating the Substance of Transactions Involving

the Legal Form of a lease 2014

	 Management expects to adopt and apply these new

and revised TFRS in accordance with the FAP’s announce-

ment and has made a preliminary assessment of the

potential impact on the consolidated and separate financial

statements of these new and revised TFRS and expects that

there will be no material impact on the financial statements

in the period of initial application.

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Leases
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Revenue
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Intangible_asset

Annual Report 2013
Sahaviriya Steel Industries Public Company Limited 217

Notes to the financial statements

35	 Reclassification of accounts

	 Certain accounts in the 2012 financial statement have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2013

financial statements.

2012 Consolidated financial statements

Before reclassification Reclassification After reclassification

(in thousand Baht)

Statement of financial position

as at 31 December 2012

Trade accounts receivable 5,946,178 (108,210) 5,837,968

Other accounts receivable from

related parties 2,299,628 108,210 2,407,838

Current-portion of long-term

loans from financial institutions 2,265,509 2,298,264 4,563,773

Long-term loans from financial institutions 22,723,068 (2,298,264) 20,424,804

  -

Statement of income for the year

Cost of sale of goods 71,675,267 589,457 72,264,724

Cost of services 203,814 203,386 407,200

Administrative expenses 1,582,058 (792,843) 789,215

  -

The reclassifications have been made in order to comply with the Group’s transactions.

128 Annual Report 2013
Sahaviriya Steel Industries Public Company Limited

SAHAVIRIYA STEEL INDUSTRIES PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

Head Office :
28/1 Prapawit Building, 2nd - 3rd Floor,
Surasak Road, Silom, Bangrak,
Bangkok 10500
Tel :   0-2238-3063-82,
   0-2630-0280-6
Fax :  0-2236-8890,
   0-2236-8892

Factory :
9 Moo 7, Ban Klang Na - Yai Ploy Road,
Mae Ramphueng, Bangsaphan,
Prachuap Khiri Khan 77140
Tel :   0-3269-1403-5,
   0-3269-1412-5,
   0-3269-1419-20
Fax :  0-3269-1416,